RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Code of Iowa requires that the director districts of the New Hampton Community School District be reviewed following each federal decennial census and redrawn so that representation from each director district is as nearly equal as practicable; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Geography, University of Iowa, has provided a map of director districts that conform to all requirements as dictated by the Iowa Secretary of State, indicating that the population of each district after the 2010 census is: Director District 1: 3,579 and Director District 2: 3,358.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is resolved that the Board of Directors of the New Hampton Community School District accepts and adopts the redrawn director districts as indicated by the map provided by the Department of Geography, University of Iowa, that sets the boundaries of Director District 1 with a population 3,579 and Director District 2 with a population of 3,358, all as set forth on the map attached to these minutes, to become effective July 1, 2012, for school elections following said date.

The appropriate officials of the New Hampton Community School District are authorized and directed to make all certifications and submit any and all information as required by law regarding this Resolution and all actions included therein.

Dated this _____ day of _____, 2012.

_____, President